

A.C. Stuart

Resident Commissioner in the New Hebrides

QUEEN'S REGULATION

TO AMEND the Banking Regulation

MADE BY Her Britannic Majesty's Resident Commissioner in the New Hebrides in pursuance of the powers contained in the New Hebrides Orders. In the name of Her Majesty Elizabeth the Second, by the Grace of God of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and Her other Realms and Territories Queen, Head of the Commonwealth, Defender of the Faith.

- Title
- 1. This Regulation may be cited as The Banking (Amendment) Regulation 1978 and upon its prior publication by the Resident Commissioner causing a copy thereof to be exhibited at the Public Office of the Resident Commissioner shall come into operation on the 1st day of January 1979.
- t s.23(1).
- 2. Section 23(1) of the Banking Regulation is amended by deleting the words "five hundred" and substituting thereof the words "one thousand".
- ED AND EXHIBITED at the Public Office of the Resident Commissioner Yew Hebrides on the 13th day of December, 1978.

Ua Banibani Office Superintendent